
2022 North Central College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-14   Conf: 14-4   Home: 16-4   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 11-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (438), Opp (406)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (3), Beverly (1), Marinec (1), Rios (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Marinec (3), Wojcik (2), Lehnen (1), Listi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Listi, Dom .374 49-49 190 73 71 16 3 6 43 111 .584 40 10 28 0 .500 2 0 7-8 68 3 2 .973
8 Beverly, Paul .361 49-48 180 51 65 18 1 5 58 100 .556 16 23 35 4 .468 3 1 0-0 304 22 3 .991
3 Roach, Trey .351 39-24 97 25 34 5 1 3 29 50 .515 13 11 27 0 .460 5 0 5-6 39 33 10 .878
4 Wojcik, Jared .339 47-47 177 38 60 12 0 4 36 84 .475 34 4 48 0 .441 7 2 16-17 88 4 2 .979
7 Rios, Justin .329 45-41 167 32 55 14 1 3 44 80 .479 19 8 20 3 .418 2 1 0-1 22 2 1 .960
40 Lehnen, Luke .310 47-47 203 56 63 10 3 2 29 85 .419 21 4 42 2 .384 1 3 17-19 135 8 2 .986
15 Petty, John .292 38-29 137 26 40 5 1 0 17 47 .343 7 3 21 2 .340 0 1 1-4 49 62 3 .974
2 Patterson, Michael .278 39-39 133 26 37 1 1 1 19 43 .323 16 4 42 0 .373 0 7 4-6 55 97 18 .894

19
Scumaci, John
Michael .500 10-1 10 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .600 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

39 Marinec, Rob .451 22-21 82 24 37 9 1 8 40 72 .878 11 1 10 0 .500 4 0 0-0 155 8 5 .970
34 Novak, Brad .379 11-9 29 6 11 1 1 1 7 17 .586 5 2 8 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 7 3 .769
24 Carpita, Zach .375 9-0 8 2 3 1 0 1 1 7 .875 2 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
31 Kutcher, AJ .333 23-5 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 1-1 5 5 0 1.000
13 Oberli, Jack .316 19-15 57 15 18 1 0 5 17 34 .596 8 4 15 1 .435 0 1 2-4 7 18 8 .758
6 Davis, Michael .255 36-28 102 19 26 5 1 3 22 42 .412 15 8 14 3 .386 2 0 0-2 219 15 6 .975
5 Swenson, Brent .242 33-27 95 17 23 3 0 1 15 29 .305 14 2 14 2 .348 1 0 0-0 28 41 8 .896
14 Gregorio, Cole .143 7-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
20 Hamilton, Joe .135 19-10 37 6 5 0 0 1 4 8 .216 6 0 12 0 .250 1 0 0-1 17 22 5 .886
38 Nuccio, Danny .111 9-4 18 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .278 1 0 8 0 .150 1 2 0-0 47 4 0 1.000
28 Sweeney, Brennan .000 4-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
22 Patock, Jimmy .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Klemm, Charlie .000 13-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
1 Shanner, Jason .000 18-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 6 1 .889
43 Nevins, Ryan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Fujii, Kolby .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 49-49 1750 426 558 102 14 45 386 823 .470 230 84 359 19 .416 30 18 53-69 1275 404 83 .953
Opponents .263 49-49 1694 292 445 55 6 35 263 617 .364 179 69 430 19 .354 14 21 47-59 1231 415 79 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Shannon, Nolan 0.00 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 4 7.2 5 2 0 3 7 1 0 0 .179 1 0 0 1 0
1 Shanner, Jason 3.02 5-0 17 6 1 0-1 6 53.2 46 30 18 27 69 4 0 4 .214 5 14 0 2 1
21 Lamm, Luke 3.34 8-4 13 12 0 0-1 0 67.1 57 33 25 21 67 5 0 3 .227 9 12 0 2 6
50 Deischer, Robert 3.93 4-1 19 0 0 0-2 0 34.1 35 18 15 9 28 5 2 1 .255 0 3 1 0 1
30 Klemm, Charlie 4.58 7-3 12 11 0 0-0 0 59.0 58 34 30 22 70 9 0 10 .254 7 5 1 2 4
18 Behling, Ryan 4.66 5-3 14 10 2 1-0 0 77.1 75 45 40 19 71 14 2 5 .250 5 9 0 2 4
7 Rios, Justin 5.06 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 5 3 7 6 1 0 1 .227 3 1 0 0 0
37 Jensik, CJ 5.61 1-0 23 0 0 0-1 2 25.2 32 19 16 15 28 5 0 2 .294 7 6 0 0 1
9 McKermitt, Joe 5.91 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 19 11 7 7 11 1 0 3 .413 0 1 0 2 0
26 Kotecki, Jaedin 6.28 2-0 12 3 0 0-0 0 28.2 36 24 20 20 22 4 1 0 .305 5 7 0 0 2
31 Kutcher, AJ 6.53 0-2 13 5 0 0-0 0 30.1 46 36 22 12 30 2 1 0 .338 1 8 0 3 1
27 Rietz, Nicholas 8.64 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 6 8 8 10 9 2 0 0 .207 0 1 1 0 1
54 Ambrose, Matt 8.64 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 9 8 0 6 2 0 3 .306 1 1 0 0 0
33 Corbett, Sam 11.74 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 12 10 5 5 0 0 3 .303 1 1 0 0 0
35 Malpeli, Sean 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
44 Salzbrunn, Jake 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

2 Patterson, Michael
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 .800 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.83 35-14 169 49 3 3 12 425.0 445 292 228 179 430 55 6 35 .263 46 69 3 14 21
Opponents 7.85 14-35 190 49 1 2 8 410.1 558 426 358 230 359 102 14 45 .319 66 84 4 30 18



PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Davis (5), Marinec (2), Nuccio (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Shanner 2, Deischer 1, Lamm 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-117), Davis (27-32), Nuccio (10-11), Shanner (10-11), Behling (9-11), Klemm (9-10), Marinec (7-10), Jensik (6-
7), Kotecki (4-6), Kutcher (3-4), Sweeney (3-5), Deischer (2-2), Lamm (2-3), McKermitt (1-3), Rios (1-2)   



2022 North Central College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Nuccio, Danny 51 47 4 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 1 0
28 Sweeney, Brennan 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Kutcher, AJ 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Klemm, Charlie 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
14 Gregorio, Cole 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Jensik, CJ 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
23 Shannon, Nolan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Ambrose, Matt 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McKermitt, Joe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
27 Rietz, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Beverly, Paul 329 304 22 3 .991 19 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lehnen, Luke 145 135 8 2 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wojcik, Jared 94 88 4 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Davis, Michael 240 219 15 6 .975 0 27 5 .844 5 1
15 Petty, John 114 49 62 3 .974 14 0 0 — 0 0
12 Listi, Dom 73 68 3 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Marinec, Rob 168 155 8 5 .970 0 7 3 .700 2 0
7 Rios, Justin 25 22 2 1 .960 1 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Behling, Ryan 14 4 9 1 .929 0 9 2 .818 0 0
5 Swenson, Brent 77 28 41 8 .896 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Patterson, Michael 170 55 97 18 .894 14 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kotecki, Jaedin 9 2 6 1 .889 0 4 2 .667 0 0
1 Shanner, Jason 9 2 6 1 .889 0 10 1 .909 0 0
20 Hamilton, Joe 44 17 22 5 .886 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roach, Trey 82 39 33 10 .878 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lamm, Luke 7 3 3 1 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Novak, Brad 13 3 7 3 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Oberli, Jack 33 7 18 8 .758 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Corbett, Sam 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Carpita, Zach 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Deischer, Robert 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Scumaci, John Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fujii, Kolby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Malpeli, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Patock, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Nevins, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Salzbrunn, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1762 1275 404 83 .953 65 47 11 .803 8 1
Opponents 1725 1231 415 79 .954 60 53 15 .779 12 0


